## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Union Electric	)	
Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri for Permission and	)	
Approval and a Certificate of Public Convenience and	)	File No. EA-2016-0207
Necessity Authorizing It to Offer a Pilot Subscriber	)	
Solar Program and File Associated Tariff	)	

## APPLICATION TO INTERVENE OF UNITED FOR MISSOURI, INC.

COMES NOW United For Missouri, Inc. ("UFM"), by and through its counsel, pursuant to Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-2.075, and respectfully applies to intervene as a party in the above referenced case. In support of this Application, UFM states as follows:

- 1. UFM is a nonprofit mutual benefit corporation organized under the laws of the state of Missouri. Formed in July 2010, UFM has over 80,000 members and is committed to serving its members by supporting economic policies in the state that will achieve growth, opportunity and prosperity, namely policies supporting free enterprise and limited government.
- 2. UFM's interest is different than the interest of the general public and may be adversely affected by a final order in this case. UFM's intervention and participation in this proceeding will serve the public interest in that it will assist the Commission in developing the record for decision in this case.
- 3. UFM supports the application based on its understanding of the pilot program being proposed. The pilot will allow customers to voluntarily subscribe to a tariff supporting the development of additional solar facilities constructed by Ameren Missouri, and the tariff rate will compensate Ameren Missouri for providing the tariffed service without imposing costs on Ameren Missouri's other customers. UFM supports this approach to providing special services

to particular customers. UFM, however, does reserve the right to modify its position based additional details as they are adduced during the proceeding.

WHEREFORE, for the foregoing reasons, United for Missouri respectfully requests the Commission grant its Application to Intervene in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>/s/ David C. Sinton</u>

David C. Linton, #32198 314 Romaine Spring View Fenton, MO 63026 Telephone: 314-341-5769

Email: jdlinton@reagan.com

Filed: May 2, 2016

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing Application to Intervene was sent to all parties of record via electronic transmission this 2nd day of May, 2016.

/s/ David C. Linton